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2015 House Request/Filing Deadlines* 
 

Drafts To Bill Drafting 

By 4:00 PM 

Filed in House 

 

  Bills recommended by 

  Study commissions 

Tuesday, February 17  Wednesday, February 25 

@ 3:00 p.m. 

  Bills recommended by 

  State Agencies  

Tuesday, March 10 Wednesday, March 18 

@ 3:00 p.m. 

  Local Bills 

 

Wednesday, March 18 Wednesday, April 1 

@ 3:00 p.m. 

  Public Bills & Resolutions 

  (Not Appropriations or  

  Finance) 

Thursday, April 2* Tuesday, April 14  

@ 4:00 p.m.* 

 

  Public Bills   

  (Appropriations and 

  Finance) 

Thursday, April 2 Thursday, April 16* 

@ 3:00 p.m. 

 

2015 Senate Request/Filing Deadlines 
 

Drafts To Bill Drafting 

By 4:00 PM 

Filed in Senate 

By 3:00 PM 

  Local Bills & Resolutions 

 

Tuesday, March 3 Wednesday, March 11 

 

  Public Bills & Resolutions Friday, March 13 Thursday, March 26  

 

 

Crossover Deadline:  Thursday, April 30** 
  

Eligible to file in 2015 but no deadlines: 

 

(1)  Redistricting bills for House, Senate, Congress or local entities (H). 

(2)  Ratification of amendments to the Constitution of the United States (H).  

(3)  Bills introduced on the report of the House Committees on 

Appropriations, Finance, or Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the 

House. (H) 

(4)  Resolution for consideration of a gubernatorial nomination or 

appointment that requires confirmation by the General Assembly or the 

Senate. (S) 

(5)  Adjournment resolution (H & S). 


